OP \$715.00 3137879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC		05/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMX Finance LLC
Street Address:	15 Bull Street, Suite 200
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31401
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3137879	GET YOUR TITLE BACK WITH TITLEMAX		
Registration Number:	3137878	TITLEMAX TITLE PAWN		
Registration Number:	3044986	TITLEMAX		
Registration Number:	4696588	TITLE MAX		
Registration Number:	4433348	INSTALOAN SIGNATURE AUTO PERSONAL		
Registration Number:	4455844	INSTA LOAN SIGNATURE AUTO PERSONAL		
Registration Number:	4455757	INSTA LOAN		
Registration Number:	4214025	TMX FINANCE		
Registration Number:	4214024	TMX FINANCE		
Registration Number:	4530090	INSTA LOANS		
Registration Number:	4217752	TITLEMAX TITLE LOANS		
Registration Number:	4429380	TITLELOANPLACE COM YOUR PLACE FOR CASH O		
Registration Number:	4318484	TITLELOANPLACE		
Registration Number:	4226799	TITLE LOAN PLACE		
Registration Number:	4206695	TURN YOUR TITLE INTO BUCKS		
Registration Number:	4206678	SHORT ON CASH		
Registration Number:	3175272	TITLEBUCKS		
Registration Number:	3057196	TITLEMAX TITLE LOAN		
Serial Number:	85556230	CREDITMAX		
		TRADEMARK		

900453564 REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0712

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4057796	EQUITYAUTO LOAN
Registration Number:	4057797	EQUITYAUTO LOAN
Serial Number:	85920538	GO LOAD NETWORK
Serial Number:	85556220	LOANMORE
Serial Number:	85823636	ONYX
Serial Number:	85823653	ONYX CARD
Serial Number:	85898566	TITLECREDITDIRECT
Serial Number:	85917631	TMX AUTO SALES
Serial Number:	85774054	WEBCASHEXPERTS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Sam Gunn

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam Gunn
SIGNATURE:	/Sam Gunn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Jefferies Finance#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Jefferies Finance#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Jefferies Finance#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Jefferies Finance#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0713

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made as of May 30, 2018, by Jefferies Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") in favor of TMX Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 15 Bull Street, Suite 200, Savannah, Georgia 31401 (the "Grantor" or "TMX").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and TMX were parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which TMX granted a security interest to Secured Party in, inter alia certain trademark registrations and applications, and the goodwill associated therewith, set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (those trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A are collectively referred to as the "Trademarks" for the purposes of this document); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party recorded a security interest in said Trademarks with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2013 at Reel 5076, Frame 0415.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Party, to the extent granted in the Security Agreement, hereby assigns, grants and otherwise re-conveys to TMX, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 3. Upon the request of TMX, Secured Party further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0714 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Secured Party

By: Name: J.R. Young

Title: Senior Vice Presider

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

<u>U.S. Registered Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
GET YOUR TITLE BACK WITH TITLEMAX	78432522	June 9, 2004	3,137,879	September 5, 2006
TITLEMAX TITLE PAWN & Design	78432518	June 9, 2004	3,137,878	September 5, 2006
TITLEMAX	78432920	June 10, 2004	3,044,986	January 17, 2006
TITLE MAX	85930441	May 13, 2013	4,696,588	March 3, 2015
INSTALOAN SIGNATURE AUTO PERSONAL & Design SIGNATURE * AUTO * PERSONAL*	85612879	May 1, 2012	4,433,348	November 12, 2013
INSTA LOAN SIGNATURE AUTO PERSONAL & Design SIGNATURE • AUTO • PERSONAL	85612877	May 1, 2012	4,455,844	December 24, 2013
INSTA LOAN	85577806	March 23, 2012	4,455,757	December 24, 2013
TMX FINANCE & Design	85573121	March 19, 2012	4,214,025	September 25, 2012
TMX FINANCE	85573118	March 19, 2012	4,214,024	September 25, 2012
INSTA LOANS	85556225	February 29, 2012	4,530,090	May 13, 2014
TITLEMAX TITLE LOANS & Design	85556215	February 29, 2012	4,217,752	October 2, 2012
TITLELOANPLACE COM YOUR PLACE FOR CASH ONLINE & Design	85534539	February 6, 2012	4,429,380	November 5, 2013

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0716

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Title!.co.Place & com				
TITLELOANPLACE	85534504	February 6, 2012	4,318,484	April 9, 2013
TITLE LOAN PLACE	85341996	June 9, 2011	4,226,799	October 16, 2012
TURN YOUR TITLE INTO BUCKS	85185871	November 29, 2010	4,206,695	September 11, 2012
SHORT ON CASH	85182290	November 22, 2010	4,206,678	September 11, 2012
TITLEBUCKS	78588950	March 16, 2005	3,175,272	November 21, 2006
TITLEMAX TITLE LOAN & Design	78434512	June 14, 2004	3,057,196	February 7, 2006
CREDITMAX	85556230	February 29, 2012	N/A	N/A
EQUITY AUTO LOAN	85184391	November 24, 2010	4057796	November 15, 2011
EQUITY AUTO LOAN	85184394	November 24, 2010	4057797	November 15, 2011
GO LOAD NETWORK	85920538	May 1, 2013	N/A	N/A
LOANMORE	85556220	February 29, 2012	N/A	N/A
ONYX	85823636	January 15, 2013	N/A	N/A
ONYX CARD	85823653	January 15, 2013	N/A	N/A
TITLECREDITDIRECT	85898566	April 9, 2013	N/A	N/A
TMX AUTO SALES	85917631	April 29, 2013	N/A	N/A
WEBCASHEXPERTS.COM	85774054	November 7, 2012	N/A	N/A

RECORDED: 06/06/2018